Floraville Active OOSH Survey 2019

Q1 At which school is your child/ren enrolled?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Floraville Public School 60.89%
Belmont Public School 20.67%
Belmont North Public School 7.26%

St Francis Xavier 10.61%

Other (please specify) 0.56%
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Q3 How frequently does your child/ren use the OOSH service? (OOSH
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Q4 How many of your children currently attend the OOSH
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Q5 My child feels happy and safe at OOSH
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Q6 My child is well cared for at OOSH
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Q7 My child experiences a good range of activities at OOSH
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Agree 80.45%
Somewhat agree 11.73%
Neither agree nor disagree 3.35%
Somewhat disagree 2.23%
Disagree 2.23%
TOTAL
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Q8 OOSH is well led and well managed
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Q9 OOSH has a good team of educators
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Q10 OOSH communicates effectively with families
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Q11 OOSH responds well to any concerns or queries
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Agree 72.63% 130
Somewhat agree 8.94% 16
Neither agree nor disagree 8.94% 16
Somewhat disagree 5.03% 9
Disagree 4.47% 8
TOTAL 179
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Q12 The OOSH prices are reasonable
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Q13 | would recommend OOSH to another parent
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Somewhat agree .

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 76.97% 137
Somewhat agree 8.99% 16
Neither agree nor disagree 6.18% 11
Somewhat disagree 2.25% 4
Disagree 5.62% 10
TOTAL 178
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Q14 What Star rating would you give the OOSH service?
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Q15 | would like the current OOSH provider (Active OOSH) to continue
for another two years
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Agree 80.45% 144
Somewhat agree 4.47% 8
Neither agree nor disagree 6.15% 11
Somewhat disagree 3.91% 7
Disagree 5.03% 9
TOTAL 179
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Q18 Do you intend to continue to use the OOSH service next year?
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Yes 90.50% 162
No 3.35% 6
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